System Line
AC Single-Stroke Solenoids
2
Kendrion - Industrial Magnetic Systems
We develop solutions!
Kendrion develops, manufactures and markets high-
quality electromagnetic and mechatronic systems and
components for industrial and automotive applications.

 ■ Insulation class B 130 VDE 0580/07.2000
 ■ Electromagnetic devices and components EN 60529
Key for Type Designation and Order Example
WL 230 01
Model pulling
Size within a series
Device group
WL23001
Model pulling
230V, 50Hz, 100% duty cycle, 20mm stroke,
27 N stroke force
5
Dimensions in mm
Type a b c d e f g h i j
WL125 46 42 50.6 36 35 Ø3.5 50 20 M6 20
WL230 55 55 56.6 46 46 Ø4.5 50 20 M6 20
WL330 72 66 64.6 62 54 Ø5.5 60 20 M8 25
 Cross Section
6
Technical Data
Type WL125 WL230 WL330
Stroke (mm) 20 20 25
Duty cycle (%) 100 100 100
Initial force (N) 7 27 55
Appar. power stroke start (KVA) 0.430 1.000 1.700
End force (N) 51 102 133
Apparent power stroke end (KVA) 0.048 0.070 0.100
Pull-in time (ms) max. stroke 65 65 72
Release time (ms) max. stroke 65 65 72
Weight solenoid in kg approx. 0,5 approx. 0.8 approx. 1.3
Weight armature in kg approx. 0,14 approx. 0.22 approx. 0.35
Switching Frequency
Type
Stroke 0 Stroke 2 Stroke 4 Stroke 6 Stroke 8 Stroke 10 Stroke 15 Stroke 20 Stroke 25
N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA
WL125 51 0.048 51 0.170 41 0.250 30 0.300 23 0.340 18 0.360 13 0.400 7 0.430 - -
WL230 102 0.070 102 0.300 74 0.410 59 0.500 52 0.610 49 0.700 40 0.850 27 1.000 - -
WL330 133 0.100 133 0.350 113 0.530 88 0.650 78 0.750 73 0.870 68 1.200 66 1.500 55 1.700
Highest switching frequency per hour (S/h) with design 100% Duty Cycle
3600 1200 600 300
Stroke Force Characteristic Curves
WL125 WL230 WL330
7
Special Models on Requeste
AC Solenoids
Series WLG
Solenoid systems of the series WLF have the same design
as the type series WL, but they are integrated into a closed
aluminum housing providing special protection. This housing
allows for particularly effective heat dissipation and use under
relatively rough conditions.
WLF and WLG have the same design, the only difference being
that a bellow ensures a high level of protection against dust.
AC Solenoids
Series WLA
AC solenoids of the series WLA are particularly suitable
for use under rough conditions. The excitation system is
potted in the housing with casting resin. The cooling fi ns
allow for particularly effi cient heat dissipation. By means of
the bellow and the standard connection via a box mounting
receptacle the protection class IP65 is achieved here.
8
AC Solenoids
Series WTI
With the series WTI the armature is I-shaped. The socalled plunger-principle

 ■ Insulation class: B 130 VDE 0580/07.2000
 ■ Electromagnetic devices and components EN 60529
Key for Type Designation and Order Example
WT I 05 01
Model pulling
Size within a series
I-armature
Device group
WTI0501
Model pulling,
230V, 50Hz, 100% Duty cycle, 30mm Stroke,
20 N stroke force
9
Dimensions in mm
Type a b c d e f1 f2 g h i j (Stroke) k l
WTI02 44 40.5 52 34 42 30 35.5 3.2 8.7 14 20 7 13.5
WTI03 52 41.5 64 39.3 48 29.5 35 4.3 9.8 12.5 30 6.5 13.5
WTI04 52 52.5 64 39.3 48 40.5 46 4.3 9.8 17 30 9.3 13.5
WTI05 54 53 65 40 48 39.2 44.6 4.3 9.8 16.5 30 8.5 13.5
WTI06 63 44 76 45 60 29 33 4.3 8.3 18.5 40 11.5 14.5
WTI07 63 56 76 45 60 41 45 4.3 8.3 18.5 40 11.5 14.5
WTI08 63 61 76 45 60 46 50 4.3 8.3 18.5 40 10 15.0
 Cross Section
10
Technical Data
Type WTI02 WTI03 WTI04 WTI05 WTI06 WTI07 WTI08
Stroke (mm) 20 30 30 30 40 40 40
Duty cycle (%) 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Initial force (N) 6.5 5 11 20 12 29 27
Appar. power stroke start (KVA) 0.196 0.35 0.45 0.68 0.65 0.8 1.02
End force (N) 31 35 50 78 45 62 72
Apparent power stroke end (KVA) 0.038 0.045 0.05 0.066 0.065 0.06 0.07
Pull-in time (ms) max. stroke 95 120 120 72 90 90 90
Release time (ms) max. stroke 80 95 95 72 90 90 90
Weight solenoid in kg 0.325 0.45 0.63 0.7 0.78 1.1 1.35
Weight armature in kg 0.07 0.07 0.125 0.13 0.1 0.18 0.22
Switching Frequency
Type
Stroke 0 Stroke 5 Stroke 10 Stroke 15 Stroke 20 Stroke 25 Stroke 30 Stroke 35 Stroke 40
N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA N KVA
WTI02 31.0 0.038 11.0 0.105 8.8 0.145 8.0 0.176 6.5 0.196 – – – – – – – –
WTI03 35.0 0.045 13.5 0.140 11.0 0.190 11.0 0.230 11.0 0.290 10.0 0.315 5.0 0.350 – – – –
WTI04 50.0 0.050 22.0 0.175 16.0 0.240 16.0 0.300 16.0 0.360 16.0 0.410 11.0 0.450 – – – –
WTI05 78.0 0.066 23.0 0.230 20.0 0.320 20.0 0.400 20.0 0.500 20.0 0.600 20.0 0.680 – – – –
WTI06 45.0 0.065 18.0 0.180 13.0 0.265 12.0 0.330 13.0 0.385 14.0 0.450 15.0 0.530 16.0 0.600 12.0 0.650
WTI07 62.0 0.060 30.0 0.180 22.0 0.300 22.0 0.360 23.0 0.450 25.0 0.550 27.0 0.660 28.0 0.730 29.0 0.800
WTI08 72.0 0.070 42.0 0.215 27.0 0.305 24.0 0.410 25.0 0.520 26.0 0.645 28.0 0.820 29.0 0.945 27.0 1.020
Highest switching frequency per hour (S/h) with design 100% DC
3600 1200 600 300
11
Stroke Force Characteristic Curves
WTI02 WTI03 WTI04
WTI05 WTI06 WTI07
WTI08
12
Thermal Classes
As shown in the table below thermal classes are
classified according to DIN VDE 0580 / 07.2000
into insulation classes on the basis of their longterm
thermal stability. Depending on the type our linear
solenoids are manufactured in thermal classes E,
B and F. If required by the application most devices
can also be delivered in thermal class H.
Thermal
class
Limit
temperature °C
Limit
overtemperature °C
Y 90 50
A 105 65
E 120 80
B 130 90